

STATE OF MICHIGAN RUTH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANSING

May 11, 2016

Kim Meltzer 40700 Romeo Plank Road Clinton Township, Michigan 48038

Dear Ms. Meltzer:

The Department of State (Department) received a formal complaint filed by Nancy Duemling against you, alleging that you violated the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.201 et seq. The investigation and resolution of this complaint is governed by section 15 of the Act and the corresponding administrative rules, R 169.51 et seq. A copy of the complaint and supporting documentation is enclosed with this letter.

In Michigan it is unlawful for a public body or an individual acting on its behalf to use or authorize the use of "funds, personnel, office space, computer hardware or software, property, stationery, postage, vehicles, equipment, supplies, or other public resources to make a contribution or expenditure [.]" MCL 169.257(1). A knowing violation of section 57 is a misdemeanor offense. MCL 169.257(4).

Ms. Duemling alleges that you improperly used public funds by circulating your nominating petitions during an official township function.

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the Department's examination of these matters and your right to respond to the allegations before the Department proceeds further. It is important to understand that the Department is neither making this complaint nor accepting the allegations as true.

If you wish to file a written response to this complaint, you are required to do so within 15 business days of the date of this letter. Your response may include any written statement or additional documentary evidence you wish to submit. All materials must be sent to the Department of State, Bureau of Elections, Richard H. Austin Building, 1st Floor, 430 West Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48918. If you fail to submit a response, the Department will render a decision based on the evidence furnished by the complainant.

A copy of your answer will be provided to Ms. Duemling, who will have an opportunity to submit a rebuttal statement to the Department. After reviewing all of the statements and materials provided by the parties, the Department will determine whether "there may be reason to believe that a violation of [the MCFA] has occurred [.]" MCL 169.215(10). Note that the Department's enforcement powers include the possibility of entering a conciliation agreement,

Kim Meltzer May 11, 2016 Page 2

conducting an administrative hearing, or referring this matter to the Attorney General for enforcement of the criminal penalties provided in section 57(4) of the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, you may contact me at (517) 241-0395.

Sincerely,

Lori A. Bourbonais
Bureau of Elections

Michigan Department of State

c: Nancy Duemling

MICHIGATI DEPT OF STATE

Campaign Finance Complaint Form Michigan Department of State

2016 MAY -6 PM 2: 43 .

ELECTIONS/GREAT SEAL This complaint form may be used to file a complaint alleging that someone violated the <u>Michigan Campaign Finance Act</u> (the MCFA, 1976 PA 388, as amended; MCL 169.201 et seq.). All information on the form must be provided along with an original signature and evidence. Please print or type all information.

Your Name Nancy Duemling	Name ancy Duemling			
Mailing Address 20776 Moxon Drive		586- 307-8801 913-74		
Clinton Township	State MI	^{Zip} 48036		
Section 2. Alleged Violator	2 Mary 18 1			
Name Clinton Township Clerk Kim				
Mailing Address 40700 Romeo Plank Road				
Clinton Township	State MI	Zip 48038		
Explain how those sections were violated: am an election inspector for				
Explain how those sections were violated:	Clinton Township	and attended the required t		
Explain how those sections were violated: am an election inspector for	Clinton Township at the Universit	and attended the required t		
Explain how those sections were violated: am an election inspector for or inspectors on March 5, 2016	Clinton Township at the Universit	and attended the required t y Center of Macomb Communit funds and Clerk Meltzer wa		
Explain how those sections were violated: am an election inspector for or inspectors on March 5, 2016 ollege. This training was pai	Clinton Township at the Universit d for with public blican candidates	and attended the required to y Center of Macomb Communit funds and Clerk Meltzer was for office, including Ms.		
Explain how those sections were violated: am an election inspector for or inspectors on March 5, 2016 ollege. This training was pain her official capacity. Repu	Clinton Township at the Universit d for with public blican candidates	and attended the required to y Center of Macomb Communit funds and Clerk Meltzer was for office, including Ms.		
Explain how those sections were violated: am an election inspector for or inspectors on March 5, 2016 ollege. This training was pain her official capacity. Repu	Clinton Township at the Universit d for with public blican candidates ating petitions f	and attended the required to y Center of Macomb Communit funds and Clerk Meltzer was for office, including Ms. or signatures at this train		

Sect	tion 4. Certification (Required)	
		edge, information, and belief, formed after unstances, each factual contention of this
X	Nucy M. Muleucler Signature of Complainant	J 3/18/16
Sect	ion 5. Certification without Evidence (Supplemental to Section 4)
under		lge, information, or belief, there are g specifically identified factual by evidence after a reasonable
x		

Section 15(8) of the MCFA provides that a person who files a complaint with a false certification is responsible for a civil violation of the MCFA. The person may be required to pay a civil fine of up to \$1,000.00 and some or all of the expenses incurred by the Michigan Department of State and the alleged violator as a direct result of the filing of the complaint.

Mail or deliver the completed complaint form with an original signature and evidence to the following address:

Michigan Department of State Bureau of Elections Richard H. Austin Building – 1st Floor 430 West Allegan Street Lansing, Michigan 48918



STATE OF MICHIGAN RUTH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANSING

June 24, 2016

Nancy Duemling 20776 Moxon Drive Clinton Township, Michigan 48036

Dear Ms. Duemling:

The Department of State received a response to the complaint you filed against Kim Meltzer, which concerns an alleged violation of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA), 1976 P.A. 388, MCL 169.201 et seq. A copy of the response is provided as an enclosure with this letter.

If you elect to file a rebuttal statement, you are required to send it within 10 business days of the date of this letter to the Bureau of Elections, Richard H. Austin Building, 1st Floor, 430 West Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48918.

Sincerely, Chai A Bombonas

Lori A. Bourbonais Bureau of Elections

Michigan Department of State

c: Peter Peacock

June 16, 2016

ELECTIONS/GREAT SEA

Via Email: bourbonaisl@michigan.gov

Ms. Lori A. Bourbonals
Bureau of Elections
Michigan Department of State
Richard H. Austin Building-1st Floor
430 West Allegan
Lansing, MI 48918

Dear Ms. Bourbonais:

This is the response to the complaint filed by Nancy Duemling against Kim Meltzer, Clinton Township Clerk.

On the date of the alleged violation of the Campaign Finance Act, March 5, 2016, Ms. Meltzer and her assistant, Kim Irvine, were conducting training that was State mandated. This training took place in a facility not owned by Clinton Township. There was no rent paid for the use of the facility. The Nominating Petitions that are the subject of the complaint, were circulated by Kim Irvine, not Ms. Meltzer. Ms. Meltzer did not direct Kim Irvine to circulate the nominating Petitions. Although Ms. Meltzer was aware of the petition-gathering activity, we are advised from Ms. Irvine that she spent approximately 15 minute of time circulating the Nominating Petitions. Therefore, even if Ms. Meltzer has directed to circulate the petitions (which she certainly did not), Ms. Irvine comp time would have been \$10.00.

The nominating Petitions being gathered by Ms. Irvine were at one end of a registration table, which was 12 feet long. Ms. Meltzer, while at the opposite end of the table, was responsible for registering people for the State mandated training. Ms. Irvine also helped with the registration. No individual walked around the facility circulating the Petitions. Ms. Irvine placed the Petitions at the end of the registration table.

Ms. Meltzer did not knowingly violate MCL 169.257 on March 5, 2016.

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Peter W. Peacock (586) 466-7605

ppeacock@plunkettcooney.com

PWP/cph

Open.P0108.P0108.17038481-1



STATE OF MICHIGAN RUTH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANSING

July 18, 2016

Peter Peacock Plunkett Cooney 38505 Woodward Avenue Suite 2000 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304

Also via email: ppeacock@plunkettcooney.com

Dear Mr. Peacock:

This letter concerns the complaint that was recently filed against Kim Meltzer by Nancy Duemling, which relates to a purported violation of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.201 et seq. The Department of State has received a rebuttal statement from the complainant, a copy of which is enclosed with this letter.

Section 15(10) of the MCFA, MCL 169.215(10), requires the Department to determine within 45 business days from the receipt of the rebuttal statement whether there is a reason to believe that a violation of the Act has occurred. Ms. Duemling's complaint remains under investigation at this time. At the conclusion of the review, all parties will receive written notice of the outcome of the complaint.

Sincerely,

Lori A. Bourbonais Bureau of Elections

Michigan Department of State

ori A Burbon w

c: Nancy Duemling

Nancy Duemling 20776 Moxon Drive Clinton Township, MI 48036

Ms. Lori A. Bourbonais Bureau of Elections Michigan Department of State Richard H. Austin Building-1st Floor 430 West Allegan Lansing, MI 48918

RECEIVED/FILED MICHIGAN DEPT OF STATE 2816 JUL 18 AM 11: 32 ELECTIONS/GREAT SEAL

July 10, 2016

Dear Ms. Bourbonais:

I am moved to reply to the June 16, 2016 letter from attorney Peter Peacock to your office regarding my complaint filed against Clinton Township Clerk Kim Meltzer.

Does the location of the offense really matter? The training may not have been on township property and no rent may have been paid, but it was still at a public facility (Macomb Community College).

My complaint never mentioned petitions set out on a table. A male candidate was walking the line of people waiting to sign in for the training, soliciting signatures on nominating petitions. I have since seen a photograph and deduced that the man was Joseph Aragona, a candidate for Clinton Township Trustee. The line was long, and he was working it at least until I entered the training auditorium. He had his own petition as well as one for Ms. Meltzer.

I do not know Kim Irvine. I do not know who signed me in at the training, and did not see any petitions on the registration table. I was not asked to sign a petition at the table.

I feel that the entire tone of Mr. Peacock's letter is an attempt to minimize the truth. Election inspectors must be solicited from more than one political party, and the circulation of nominating petitions at a mandated training is inappropriate at best. Ms. Meltzer was standing at the registration table, where the actions of Mr. Aragona were no doubt visible. He began at the front of the line and worked his way to where I was standing, so it is probable that those at the table were aware of his presence. He was the one who did not want to take "no" for an answer when I refused to sign the petitions. Mr. Aragona was still working the line when I was done registering and entered the auditorium for training.

As the letter from Mr. Peacock implies I fabricated the circulation of signatures to the line, I filed a FOIA request for both the names of those in attendance on March 5, as well as the nominating petitions submitted by the Meltzer and Aragona campaigns. The FOIA request was filed on June 28. On July 6 the township extended the deadline for response to July 20, 2016.

Someone had to inform Mr. Aragona of the training site so that he could take advantage of the opportunity to secure signatures for himself and Ms. Meltzer. The fact that he was not asked to curtail his activity signified assent on the part of the Township Clerk, and Ms. Meltzer was the one in charge.

Sincerely

Nancy Duemling



STATE OF MICHIGAN RUTH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANSING

August 8, 2016

Peter Peacock
Via email: ppeacock10@gmail.com

Dear Mr. Peacock:

This letter concerns the complaint that was recently filed against Kim Meltzer by Nancy Duemling, which relates to a purported violation of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.201 et seq. The Department of State has received supplemental information related to the rebuttal statement filed by the complainant, a copy of which is enclosed with this letter.

Receipt of this information does not alter the deadline established by section 15(10) of the MCFA, MCL 169.215(10), for the Department to determine within 45 business days from the receipt of the original rebuttal statement whether there is a reason to believe that a violation of the Act has occurred. Ms. Duemling's complaint remains under investigation at this time. At the conclusion of the review, all parties will receive written notice of the outcome of the complaint.

Sincerely,

Lori A. Bourbonais Bureau of Elections

Michigan Department of State

c: Nancy Duemling

Nancy Duemling 20776 Moxon Drive Clinton Township, MI 48036

Ms. Lori A. Bourbonais Bureau of Elections Michigan Department of State Richard H. Austin Building-1st Floor 430 West Allegan Lansing, MI 48918

July 26, 2016

RE: Complaint against Clinton Township Clerk Kim Meltzer

Dear Ms. Bourbonais:

I am now in receipt of the paperwork I filed a FOIA request to receive. I received notice that it was available via mail on July 23, and picked up the papers at the township office on July 25.

I am sending you copies of the relevant pages. These include the list of all those in attendance at the election inspector training held March 5, 2016 and the nominating petitions for both Kim Meltzer and Joseph Aragona with signatures dated March 5.

There were 206 attendees at the March 5 training. Of these, 43 signed Meltzer's petitions, and 31 signed for Joseph Aragona. Both positions require 200 signatures in order for a person to be on the ballot for the primary or general election.

All the pages for Ms. Meltzer are signed with Kim Irvine as the circulator, although Mr. Aragona was working collecting signatures on the registration line. Mr. Aragona's petitions all list him as the circulator.

In my previous letter, I mentioned not seeing the petitions on the registration table. Ms. Irvine may have been working the table at registration, but there were 3 or 4 women seated there. Ms. Meltzer was standing behind the table whenever I observed her. The line was very long and moving very slowly when I arrived. I was approximately 30 people back from the front of the line on arrival.

Ms. Meltzer was conducting the training as township clerk. Ms. Irvine was there as a public employee, and works in the clerk's office. All of us attending the training were essentially employees of the township for that day. Ms. Meltzer was our boss, and we were a captive audience.

Sincerely,

Nancy Duemling (586) 913-7421

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
2	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	ALLOR-CARLTON	BONNIE	CHAIRPERSON	Bofume Gelleflasto
18	Jonas Salk Elementary School, 17601 15 Mile Rd.	ANDREWS	GRANT	INSPECTOR	1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
10	Ottawa Elementary School, 18601 Millar	ANDREWS	ROGER	INSPECTOR	
22	Tenniswood Elementary School, 23450 Glenwood	ARENDT	SHARON	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Sharon Crentt
34	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	ASHLEY	SALLY	CHAIRPERSON	Jaxe Markley
35	Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra Bella	BASLER	MARCIA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	maiora a Baslin
44	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	BAUMGART	PAÜLA	CHAIRPERSON	Paula Baungant
13	Rainbow Elementary School, 33749 Wurfel	BEAMAN	SANDRA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Sandra Ce Beamer
23	Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra Bella	BETTHAUSER	ZACHARY	INSPECTOR	Meter
41	Miami Elementary School, 41290 Kentvale	BIALCZAK	IRENE	CO-CHAIRPERSON	There Bialcisk
20	Rainbow Elementary School, 33749 Wurfel	BICKLEY	RONALD	INSPECTOR	Roself & Ruch
13	Rainbow Elementary School, 33749 Wurfel	BICKLEY	SIGNA	INSPECTOR	Angno Buch lan
24	Jonas Salk Elementary School, 17601 15 Mile Rd.	BINGHAM	THERESE	CO-CHAIRPERSON	
10	Ottawa Elementary School, 18601 Millar	BOUSHO	DEBORAH	CHAIRPERSON	,
18	Jonas Salk Elementary School, 17601 15 Mile Rd.	BOWLES	LORI	CO-CHAIRPERSON	In Briles

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
38	Cherokee Elementary School, 42900 Rivergate	BROWN	BEULAH	CHAIRPERSON	Bul Brown
28	DiAnne M. Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. Pankow Blvd.	BUCCI	ADAM	INSPECTOR	Adom Bui.
44	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	BURNELL	PATRICIA	INSPECTOR	Palucia Burnell
46	Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center, 42755 Romeo Plank	BURNELL	THOMAS	INSPECTOR	Thomas Bumull
35	Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra Bella	BURNHAM	NANCY	INSPECTOR	
17	Disney Elementary School, 36155 Kelly Rd.	BUTROS	NANCY	INSPECTOR	Nanay Butras
1		BYERS	TRACY	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Jacob Rum
8	7 (7) Trinity Lutheran Church, 38900 Harper	BYNUM	MONIQWA	INSPECTOR (Ampor By
40	Fern Hill Golf Club, 17601 Clinton River Road	CARDAMONE	MARIA	INSPECTOR	Maria Cardsmone
1	Chippewa Valley High School, 18300 19 Mile Road	CAREY	PATRICIA	INSPECTOR	Pagrecia Carey
1	Chippewa Valley High School, 18300 19 Mile Road	CASEBOLT-IVKOV	TERRYJEAN	CHAIRPERSON	Tem Caseboth Lukow
28	DiAnne M. Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. Pankow Blvd.	CHABOT	scon	CHAIRPERSON	lest like
7	Clintondale High School, 35200 Little Mack	CHALMERS	EILEEN	INSPECTOR	Delen Chalmers
45	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	CHOJNOWSKI	DIANA	INSPECTOR	Diana Chojnowski
38	Cherokee Elementary School, 42900 Rivergate	CHOJNOWSKI	EUGENE	INSPECTOR	Engar Chand

PCT	Location	Name	A CONTRACTOR	Position	Signature
13	Rainbow Elementary School, 33749 Wurfel	CHRIST	NANCY	INSPECTOR	Noos
3	Clintondale High School, 35200 Little Mack	CHRIST	ROGER	INSPECTOR	Ply Old
37	Miami Elementary School, 41290 Kentvale	CLARK	JERI	INSPECTOR	Jui Clark
3	Clintondale High School, 35200 Little Mack	CLAYTON	CHAD	CHAIRPERSON	/ho/lint
26	Algonquin Middle School, 19150 Briarwood	CLAYTON	DAVID	CHAIRPERSON	
11	Clintondale High School, 35200 Little Mack	CLAYTON	KIMBERLY	CHAIRPERSON	Walk
3	Clintondale High School, 35200 Little Mack	COKER	MEGHAN	CO-CHAIRPERSON	ho
5	Robbie Parker Elementary School, 22055 Quinn	COLLIER-LEE	LAKWANZA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	of Callinder
21	Needs W-4	COLLINS	MICHAEL	CO-CHAIRPERSON	muhael P Collin
37	Miami Elementary School, 41290 Kentvale	CONTI	SUSAN	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Susan E Conte
12	Continuing Education Center, 22280 Price Dr.	COWAN	MARK	INSPECTOR	mu a a
16	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Ulica	CRACCHIOLO	ANNA	INSPECTOR	
27	Chippewa Valley High School, 18300 19 Mile Road	CRAWLEY	VIRGJE	INSPECTOR	Virgie Crawley
38	Cherokee Elementary School, 42900 Rivergate	CUETER	JANET	INSPECTOR	Janet Cuter
14	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	CUSMANO	SALVATORE	INSPECTOR	Dateton Cusimen

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
36	Wyandoł Middle School, 39490 Garfield	CYMBALSKI	KENNETH	CHAIRPERSON	Ken Cymbalski
15	McGlinnen Elementary School, 21415 Sunnyview	D'ALESSANDRO	PATRICIA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Pat Dalino ander
18	Jonas Salk Elementary School, 17601 15 Mile Rd.	DAVIES-WARNER	DARLENE	CHAIRPERSON	Darlene Davie - Warner
24	Jonas Salk Elementary School, 17601 15 Mile Rd.	DEDENE	STEPHEN	CHAIRPERSON	
43	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica	DEMAN	SHIRLEY	CO-CHAIRPERSON	De July
10	Ottawa Elementary School, 18601 Millar	DESCHNER	BARBARA	INSPECTOR	Barley Deselver
13	Rainbow Elementary School, 33749 Wurfel	DEWANDELER	PATRICIA	CHAIRPERSON	Pato Dill
29	Cherokee Elementary School, 42900 Rivergate	DODSON	JEAN	INSPECTOR	bear Dolon didwork
31	Robbie Parker Elementary School, 22055 Quinn	DORSEY	CELENA	CHAIRPERSON	Melena Doussel
28	DiAnne M. Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. Pankow Blvd.	DORSEY-BOATWRIGHT	ANNA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	ann M. O been
27	Chippewa Valley High School, 18300 19 Mile Road	DRABANT	CATHERINE	INSPECTOR	Catherine J. Irahant
31	Robbie Parker Elementary School, 22055 Quinn	DUBAY	LARRY	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Larry D. Ba
16	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Ulica	DUEMLING	NANCY	INSPECTOR	Naucy M Duam C.
18	Jonas Salk Elementary School, 17601 15 Mile Rd.	DUNSON	ARTISS	INSPECTOR	arties Querson
35	Huron Elementary School, 15800 Тета Bella	EALY	JOSEPHINE	INSPECTOR	Josephine Edy

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
39	Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center, 42755 Romeo Plank	ECKERT	BARBARA	INSPECTOR	Barbard Eckert
46	Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center, 42755 Romeo Plank	ECKERT	JAMES	INSPECTOR	James & Eckert
27	Chippewa Valley High School, 18300 19 Mile Road	EDGAR	EMMA	CHAIRPERSON	Emme Colgan
30	Tenniswood Elementary School, 23450 Glenwood	EDWARDS	EILEEN	INSPECTOR	- U
33	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	EISENMENGER	JENNIFER	CHAIRPERSON	
43	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica	EMERY	LEE JO	INSPECTOR	Lee Jo Emery
19	Ottawa Elementary School, 18601 Millar	ENRIGHT	MARY	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Many ann Enright
34	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	FALCONE	ANNETTE	INSPECTOR	THISED TRAINING
45	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	FEE	JEANETTE	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Geanette, M. Fre
36	Wyandot Middle School, 39490 Garfield	FIELD	ELAINE	INSPECTOR	d
44	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	FISCHER-GRAYSON	VIRGINIA	INSPECTOR	Virginian Lescher- Grange
46	Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center, 42755 Romeo Plank	FITZWATER	THERESA	CHAIRPERSON	Theresa Fitzentes
27	Chippewa Valley High School, 18300 19 Mile Road	FLETCHER	MARLENE	CO-CHAIRPERSON	maline il Detetter
4	DiAnne M. Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. Pankow Blvd.	FLYNN	NANCY	CHAIRPERSON	nancy Flyn
21	Algonquin Middle School, 19150 Briarwood	FORREST	KENNETH	INSPECTOR	Bennest & Forest

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
4	DiAnne M. Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. Pankow Blvd.	FOWLKES	HENRIETTA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Hemetal Foulkes
43	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica	FREY	KENNETH	CHAIRPERSON	Jo Littley
5	Rabbie Parker Elementary School, 22055 Quinn	GADIE	PATRICIA	CHAIRPERSON	Patricial Safee
16	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica	GANTNER	LESLIE	INSPECTOR	Leslis Santro
39	Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center, 42755 Romeo Plank	GERVAIS	WYNSOR	CHAIRPERSON	Ainser Tonias
24	Jonas Salk Elementary School, 17601 15 Mile Rd.	GIBSON	PAMELA	INSPECTOR	Panela Dikson
17	Disney Elementary School, 36155 Kelly Rd.	GIRARD	ELIZABETH	INSPECTOR	Lin Eviarel
30	Tenniswood Elementary School, 23450 Glenwood	GIÜLIÄNI	DAVID	INSPECTOR	Ward Lewleani
42	Christ Victory, 42850 Hayes	GRAHAM	томму	CHAIRPERSON	J. Dishon
26	Algonquin Middle School, 19150 Briarwood	GRIMALDI	JOE	INSPECTOR	Der Tuddi
1	Chippewa Valley High School, 18300 19 Mile Road	GROSS	DONNA	INSPECTOR	Dorn Area
36	Wyandoł Middle School, 39490 Garfield	GUZZARDO	PATRICIA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	PHuzzardo
22	Tenniswood Elementary School, 23450 Glenwood	HALL	TYREE	CHAIRPERSON	Son 19m
34	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	HARDGE	GWENDOLYN	CO-CHAIRPERSON	
43	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Ulica	HARDY	JOANNE	INSPECTOR	J. Patricia Kardy

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
11	Clintondale High School, 35200 Little Mack	HELZER	HELEN	INSPECTOR	Felon Helson
29	Cherokee Elementary School, 42900 Rivergate	HESSLING	BONNIE	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Bornie Nessling
5	Robbie Parker Elementary School, 22055 Quinn	HOLLOWAY	SHERESE	INSPECTOR	U
11	Clintondale High School, 35200 Little Mack	HOWARD	WANDA	INSPECTOR	Words Howard
25	Wyandot Middle School, 39490 Garfield	HUNLEY	JERI	INSPECTOR	
42	Christ Victory, 42850 Hayes	HUNLEY	JERILYNN	INSPECTOR	Spalinn Hearley
43	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica	IRELAND.	NOREEN-	INSPECTOR	
31	Robbie Parker Elementary School, 22055 Quinn	JONES	DEBORAH	INSPECTOR	Weborah Jones
14	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	JONES	RACHELLE	CHAIRPERSON	Rachelle Genes
7	Clintondale High School, 35200 Little Mack	JOSEPH	ARTRENA	INSPECTOR	20
8	Trinity Lutheran Church, 38900 Harper	JUSZKIEWICZ	YVONNE	INSPECTOR	Growne Jassahivión
26	Algonquin Middle School, 19150 Briarwood	KAGELS	SANDRA	INSPECTOR	Sadna Ragelo
21	Algonquin Middle School, 19150 Briarwood	KAIGLER	CARLOS	INSPECTOR	Coll ///www
45	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	KOENIG	ANNE	INSPECTOR	ami 500
33	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	KOVACHEVICH	WILLIAM	INSPECTOR	willed

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
32	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Ulica	KOWAL	JOANNE	INSPECTOR	banne Kowal
37	Miami Elementary School, 41290 Kentvale	KOZMA	COLLEEN	INSPECTOR	Doccer Lozyna
32	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Ulica	KRAUSE	RENEE	INSPECTOR	Direct Vame
16	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica	KRAUSE	ROGER	CHAIRPERSON	Oracles
41	Miami Elementary School, 41290 Kentvale	KROGULEC	AMANDA	CHAIRPERSON	Amos Ma Sta
41	Miami Elementary School, 41290 Kentvale	KROGULEC	OLGA	INSPECTOR	More Knoguler
45	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	KVAMME	DANIEL	CHAIRPERSON	Tamo Kanne
39	Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center, 42755 Romeo Plank	LABINSKI	MELISSA	INSPECTOR	Marin Adri
2	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	LABINSKI	PAMELA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Famile Mohile
21	Algonquin Middle School, 19150 Briarwood	LACOMB	GLORIA	INSPECTOR	gloria Ro Comb
40	Fern Hill Golf Club, 17601 Clinton River Road	LAIRD	BARBARA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Parsona faired)
29	Cherokee Elementary School, 42900 Rivergate	LANG	LISA	CHAIRPERSON	Line D. I
12	Continuing Education Center, 22280	LEAVENS	ROBERT	INSPECTOR	Ref. Leaves
35	Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra Bella	LEE	LINDA	CHAIRPERSON	Linda Silo
19	Ottawa Elementary School, 18601 Millar	LOCKE	LYNDA	CHAIRPERSON	Kundo Loke

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
10	Ottawa Elementary School, 18601 Millar	LOCKE	MICHAEL	INSPECTOR	michael & Tocke
10	Ottawa Elementary School, 18601 Millar	LOEBS	JENNIFER	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Gennique m Leeles
14	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	LOGSDON	ELIZABETH	INSPECTOR	Inshappo & Milane 3
7	Clintondale High School, 35200 Little Mack	LOKOSIS	PATRICIA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Pat Lakaria
17	Disney Elementary School, 36155 Kelly Rd.	LYON	FRANCES	CO-CHAIRPERSON	(couldn't ATTEND)
2	Continuing El	(SHEEK	Card L.	CU-CHAIR	Jew C Reexectorn

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
11	Clintondale High School, 35200 Little Mack	MACHEMER	GLORIA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Gloria Machemen
19	Ottawa Elementary School, 18601 Millar	MACINTOSH	JANE	INSPECTOR	Same Mac Antosh
40	Fern Hill Golf Club, 17601 Clinton River Road	MAGLICH	JOSEPHINE	INSPECTOR	Douglie Maglied
46	Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center, 42755 Romeo Plank	MARAS	JANICE	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Janue Marax
27	Chippewa Valley High School, 18300 19 Mile Road	MARLEY	SUSAN	INSPECTOR	See attached
3	Clintondale High School, 35200 Little Mack	MASON	ANDREA	INSPECTOR	Ondread Mason
19	Ottawa Elementary School, 18601 Millar	MATHEWS	CHERYL	INSPECTOR	Meny Je Mathews
38	Cherokee Elementary School, 42900 Rivergate	MAYERS	PATRICIA	INSPECTOR	Patrica Mayers.
29	Cherokee Elementary School, 42900 Rivergate	MAYES	DE'SHIRAE	INSPECTOR	Desnuire mays
29	Cherokee Elementary School, 42900 Rivergate	MAYES	JUDITH	INSPECTOR	Audith Mars
14	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	MCALOON	MICHAELA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	TRU MALL
30	Tenniswood Elementary School, 23450 Glenwood	MCGARITY	SIMONE	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Smone Milleanty
20	Rainbow Elementary School, 33749 Wurfel	MCGIGOR	ELAINE	CHAIRPERSON	Clari Mostigen
26	Algonquin Middle School, 19150 Briarwood	MCHALE	ROBERT	CO-CHAIRPERSON	- Ken Utapale
23	Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra Bella	MCSWAIN	AMY	CO-CHAIRPERSON	aumilia

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
17	Disney Elementary School, 36155 Kelly Rd.	MELUCCI	MATTHEW	INSPECTOR	NOTE The
44	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	MICHAELS	PAULA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Paula michaels
6	Clinton Twp. Fire Station #1, 1129 S. Gratiot	MORGAN	RICHARD	INSPECTOR	Purpul Morgan
18	Jonas Salk Elementary School, 17601 15 Mile Rd.	MUDGE	CAROLYN	INSPECTOR	Caroles muchas
12	Continuing Education Center, 22280 Price Dr.	NAHTYGAL	MACKENZIE	CHAIRPERSON	Mohanzi Malanal
9	Continuing Education Center, 22280 Price Dr.	NAHTYGAL	MICHAEL	CHAIRPERSON	del Isla
28	DiAnne M. Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. Pankow Blvd.	NAHTYGAL	NICOLE	INSPECTOR	Wicen Thuton
41	Miami Elementary School, 41290 Kentvale	NAHTYGAL II	MARTIN	INSPECTOR	Morth's Martison I
9	Continuing Education Center, 22280 Price Dr.	NICHOLSON	GLORIA	INSPECTOR	Gloria Michalson
32	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica	NOTARANGELO	CATHERINE	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Chileun Monter
23	Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra Bella	NOWC JR	JAMES	CHAIRPERSON	Jang 9 more Ju
35	Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra Bella	ONEAL	LINDA	INSPECTOR	Somla K. Meal
6	Clinton Twp. Fire Station #1, 1129 S. Gratiot	PALMER	SANDRA	INSPECTOR	Sandra Palmer
37	Miami Elementary School, 41290 Kentvale	PATTON	ANTHONY	CHAIRPERSON	Add
4	DiAnne M. Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. Pankow Blvd.	PAYNE	MARY	INSPECTOR	Mary arran

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
20	Rainbow Elementary School, 33749 Wurfel	PEGG	LINDA	INSPECTOR	and Dags
39	Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center, 42755 Romeo Plank	PERAINO	VINCENT	INSPECTOR	Vinand Persieno
46	Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center, 42755 Romeo Plank	PIA	GIACINTO	INSPECTOR	Smith
22	Tenniswood Elementary School, 23450 Glenwood	PIZANA	DENISE	INSPECTOR	Donice Pinana
13	Rainbow Elementary School, 33749 Wurfel	POTTER	JAMES	INSPECTOR	Janes A Osto
15	McGlinnen Elementary School, 21415 Sunnyview	RAGLAND	KAREN	INSPECTOR	Law Bagland
8	Trinity Lutheran Church, 38900 Harper	RAGLAND	SHARON	INSPECTOR	Sharon Shagland
36	Wyandot Middle School, 39490 Garfield	RAMSDEN	DONNA	INSPECTOR	70
39	Chippewa Valley 9th Grade Center, 42755 Romeo Plank	REDMANN	ниопт	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Quetith Redman
30	Tenniswood Elementary School, 23450 Glenwood	REEDER	MARY	INSPECTOR	
33	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	RILEY	LUCY	CO-CHAIRPERSON	hung Lieux
32	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica	RODRIGUEZ /	SAMUEL	CHAIRPERSON	Samuel Lles
25	Wyandot Middle School, 39490 Garfield	ROWAN	MIRIAM	INSPECTOR	ming & Bown
24	Jonas Salk Elementary School, 17601 15 Mile Rd.	RUNDE	VIRGINIA	INSPECTOR	Virginia Runde (CANWOR
41	Miami Elementary School, 41290 Kentvale	SALYERS	DONNA	INSPECTOR	Doma Salyere DIDITWO

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
1	Chippewa Valley High School, 18300 19 Mile Road	SCHMITZ	KALI	INSPECTOR	X 353
16	Cross Lutheran Church, 35851 Utica	SCHOKORA	FRANCES	CO-CHAIRPERSON	hoshokala
40	Fern Hill Golf Club, 17601 Clinton River Road	SEIDEL	BARBARA	INSPECTOR	B. Seedel
20	Rainbow Elementary School, 33749 Wurfel	SHALLAL	BERTA	CO-CHAIRPERSON	BARROOO
6	Clinton Twp. Fire Station #1, 1129 S. Gratiot	SHAMPINE	LISA	INSPECTOR	Ofla Drangenie
21	Algonquin Middle School, 19150 Briarwood	SIPILA	CAROLE	CHAIRPERSON	Carole Spila
23	Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra Bella	SMITH	ELIZABETH	INSPECTOR	Celizabell mily
36	Wyandot Middle School, 39490 Garfield	SOBOCINSKI	JUDITH	INSPECTOR	Juliu Sovembe
25	Wyandot Middle School, 39490 Garfield	SOMMERSTORFER	HORST	INSPECTOR	Hast Any Inmeritation
9	Continuing Education Center, 22280 Price Dr.	SPEIGHT	CHARNISSA	INSPECTOR	C. Southet
38	Cherokee Elementary School, 42900 Rivergate	SPENCE	PAUL	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Paul 5 pence
3	Clintondale High School, 35200 Little Mack	STARR	BARBARA	INSPECTOR	Bruban K Starr
22	Tenniswood Elementary School, 23450 Glenwood	STARR	MARIA	INSPECTOR	Mary Ste
15	McGlinnen Elementary School, 21415 Sunnyview	STEINWAY	JOANNE	INSPECTOR	Joane Steinways
33	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	STOICO	SANDRA	INSPECTOR	Tadia on Hoice.

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
34	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	STOLZENFELD	EDWARD	INSPECTOR	Edward & Stolzafel
30	Tenniswood Elementary School, 23450 Glenwood	STRUGALA	CAROLYN	CHAIRPERSON	loceolym Anugola
2	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	SUSICK	WILLIAM	INSPECTOR	aneral
6	Clinton Twp. Fire Station #1, 1129 S. Gratiot	THOMAS	ERIN	CHAIRPERSON	EX
8	Trinity Lutheran Church, 38900 Harper	TISCHLER	RICHARD	CHAIRPERSON	Portar
15	McGlinnen Elementary School, 21415 Sunnyview	TOLLIVER	KENNETH	CHAIRPERSON	MI Tal : IT
25	Wyandot Middle School, 39490 Garfield	TOLLIVER	VENUS	CHAIRPERSON	Ventollur
42	Christ Victory, 42850 Hayes	TRAVIS	BROOKE	CO-CHAIRPERSON	But
42	Christ Victory, 42850 Hayes	TRAVIS	DEBBIE	INSPECTOR	Dung
26	Algonquin Middle School, 19150 Briarwood	TRAVIS	TERRA	INSPECTOR	Fire
20	Rainbow Elementary School, 33749 Wurfel	TREPPA	JAMES	INSPECTOR	James Tuessa
15	McGlinnen Elementary School, 21415 Sunnyview	TREPPA	MARY	INSPECTOR	margine Supper
22	Tenniswood Elementary School, 23450 Glenwood	TROSPER	MICHELINE	INSPECTOR	Micheline Trosper
19	Ottawa Elementary School, 18601 Millar	VALDEZ	FRANK	INSPECTOR	Frank 0 1204
23	Huron Elementary School, 15800 Terra Belia	VALERIO-NOWC	LISA	INSPECTOR	pra Sales un

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
14	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	VANDENBERG	CAROL	INSPECTOR	Caral VandenBerg
2	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	VANDENBERG	GERARD	INSPECTOR	Herere Wax Oler Berg
44	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	VASOS	ЛОНИ	INSPECTOR	John Um diditwork
5	Robbie Parker Elementary School, 22055 Quinn	VAUGHN	CHRISTIAN	INSPECTOR	Christian Voughy
12	Continuing Education Center, 22280 Price Dr.	VENTURA	PHILIP	INSPECTOR	Hil Verdina
34	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	VERCHIMAK	ADAM	INSPECTOR	allanVell
8	Trinity Lutheran Church, 38900 Harper	VERNIER	JAMES	CO-CHAIRPERSON	games venui didit work
28	DiAnne M. Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. Pankow Blvd.	WAIRE	MARY ANN	INSPECTOR	marflem traine
9	Continuing Education Center, 22280 Price Dr.	WALKER	ננ	CO-CHAIRPERSON	pacet-
7	Clintondale High School, 35200 Little Mack	WALL	JAMIE	CHAIRPERSON	Samil wall
31	Robbie Parker Elementary School, 22055 Quinn	WALLACE	ELIZABETH	INSPECTOR	Elenabert Wallacon
6	Clinton Twp. Fire Station #1, 1129 S. Gratiot	WARNER	NHOL	CO-CHAIRPERSON	John Warner
24	Jonas Salk Elementary School, 17601 15 Mile Rd.	WARRICK	BEVERLY	INSPECTOR	Burry Warrick
42	Christ Victory, 42850 Hayes	WATROBA	GERALD	INSPECTOR	
2	Clinton Valley Elementary School, 1260 Mulberry	WEAVER	HELEN	INSPECTOR	Helen Weaver

PCT	Location	Name		Position	Signature
40	Fern Hill Golf Club, 17601 Clinton River Road	WILDE	REBECCA	CHAIRPERSON	Bechy Usilde.
45	Erie Elementary School, 42276 Romeo Plank	WILLIAMS	ANN	INSPECTOR	and Williams
25	Wyandot Middle School, 39490 Garfield	WOLFE	ROBERT	CO-CHAIRPERSON	Follow Jolle 1
17	Disney Elementary School, 36155 Kelly Rd.	WOODARD	YMMIL	CHAIRPERSON	Jummy Son Vooder
4	DiAnne M. Pellerin Center, 24001 F.V. Pankow Blvd.	WOODS	MARILYN	INSPECTOR	Maulyn Woods
5	Robbie Parker Elementary School, 22055 Quinn	YOUNG	CHINETHA	INSPECTOR	Chinetha Young

Neubauer, ANNA Williams, Tom SR.

(CITY/TOWNSHIP PARTISAN) We, the undersigned, registered and qualified voters of the Township of STRICE ONE) nominate KIM MEUTZER 20585 Lee Lanau Tr . Clinton Township	ichigan,
KTONIE ANGI	
(Name of Candidate) (Street Address of Hural Houte) , (City of Iownship)	
as a caldidate of the Republican Party for the office of Town Ship Clark 11/30/30 (District, If any) to be voted for at the Primary	Election
to be field on the 2 radgey of August 20 16	
WE ANING - A PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY SIGNS MORE PETITIONS FOR THE SAME OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO BE ELECTED TO THE OFFICE, SIGNS TO BE ELECTED TO THE OFFICE THE	NS
A PETITION MORE THAN ONCE, OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN IS VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS OF THE MICHIGAN ELECTION I	
Signature Printed Name Street Address or Rural Route Zip Code DATE OF Signature Zip Code Month; Day	
Ken Cymbalski KEN CYMBALSKI 16967 STEWART CT. 48038-2080 3 5	16
= Dhillentura PHIL VENTURA 15435 FREDERICK 48038-1866 3 5	16
3 Fat Lokosis 19550 of AL 48035 35	16
1 Deborah Jones Deborah Jones 21911 Laurel 48035 35	16
E James R Elbert JAMES R. ECKET 17237 Manor Dr 48038 35	16
6. Maria Casamone MARIA CARDAMONE 19199 MANOR DR. 48038 35	16
1 Mercine Huscher Diagon VIAGINIA FISCHER-GRAYSON 39380 STRUEDER DR. 48058 35	16
a Cathonic J-Daharat Catherine J. Drabant 37108 Charter Oaks Blist 48036 3 FE	16
being Canalatt Dukau Terry Casabolt. Inkou 46303 Brooks, de N. Macamb 48044 35	16
100 Upper press DOUNA Gross 2168F BROCKSIGH N-MOROMB ASONY BS	16
11. Papicis Burnell PATRICIA BURNELL 38/58 Brankliback - 48038 35	16
12 PEULA BRUMGART 16493 SARIAY 48038 103 05	15
CERTIFICATE OF CIRCULATOR CIRCULATOR — DO NOT SIGN OR DATE	
The undersigned circulator of the above petition asserts that he or she is 18 years of age or older and a United States citizen; that each signature on the petition was signed in his or her presence; that he or she has neither caused nor permitted a person to sign the petition more than once and has no	11
knowledge of a person signing the petition more than once; and that, to his or her best knowledge and belief, each signature is the genuine signature of i.e person purporting to sign the petition, the person signing the petition was at the time of signing a registered elector of the City or Township listed in (Oate)	14
the heading of the petition, and the elector was qualified to sign the petition.	
this petition sheet is invalid and the signatures will not be counted by a filing official. By making a cross or check mark in the box provided, the undersigned 500 7.5 1 00 CM AVL	
circulator asserts that he or she is not a resident of Michigan and agrees to accept the jurisdiction of this state for the purpose of any legal proceeding or hearing that concerns a petition sheet executed by the circulator and agrees that legal process served on the Secretary of State or a designated agent of the S	
(City or Township), State, Zip Code)	
WARNING-A CIRCULATOR KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE, A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A (County of Registration, If Registration, If Registration, If Registration, If Registration, If Registration and Resident of Michigan)	_
NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR. REORDER NO. 401 (50 TO A PAD) REV. 02/ PRINTING SYSTEMS - TAYLOR, MI • 1-800-95-12345 - FURM APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF MICHIGAN	5 60

INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE	NOMINATIN	G PETITION HIP PARTISAN)				2
We, the undersigned, registered and qualified voters of the Town	·			, and Sta	ate of M	lichigan.
nominate Kim Weltzch	20585 1	leelanau Tr Ginton				
(Name of Candidate)	Taimoli	dress or Rural Route) ' /	City or Township)			
as a candidate of the REPURITED		Ferm Expiration Date) (District, I	f any) to be voted fi	or at the P	rimary I	Election
to be held on the and day of August	20/16					
WARNING - A PERSON WHO KNOWING!	LY SIGNS MORE PETITIONS FOR THE SAM	IE OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO BE E OR HER OWN IS VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS OF	LECTED TO THE C	FICE	, SIC	SNE
Signature	Printed Name	Street Address or Rural Route	Zip Code	DATE	OF SIG	GNING
Helen Helen	Helen Helzer	20830 Marvindale	48035	5	5	-16
2 Elmalale Decorber	EllzaBeth Logsdon	24154 RAMBORTO	28035	3	5	16
13 Josephie Et	JOSEPHINE EARY	15350-18/14 1949	48038	3	5	10
1 Seres Q Discern	BARBARA DESCHNER	38212 JOHNP	48036	3	5	10
the NCC	Imeghan Cover	142375 Clinton Place Dr	48038	3	5	16
6. Josephie Maglect	Jasephine Miguich	42134 Neglocal Break	48038	3	5	46
1 Donix Pinana	Denise Pizana	20245 Wexbridge #202	48036	3	5	16
1 Virgie Le Crawley	Virgie Lee CRAWley	2018 O Bannister Way Clinton Two	48038	哥	3	56
" Delley ashley	SALLY M ASITLEY	19037 HIGHLITE DR. Clint The	48035	3	5	16
10 Complete	ROGER F. KEMISE	38885 KIOGENIEW CHRUZ CLIMON TWP	48036	3	5	16
11 Harris Kingyan	Rence L Kenuse	38885 Redgerious Certe Chirton Tup	45036	3	5	اما
12 hinds be	LINDALDR	18315 WKITMORE CLATON WO	48035	3	30	16
CERTIFI	CATE OF CIRCULATOR	CIRCULATOR — DO				
	e or she is 18 years of age or older and a United States citizen; that as neither caused nor permitted a person to sign the petition more th		R CIRCULATING P		IN.	,
knowledge of a person signing the petition more than once; and	d that, to his or her best knowledge and belief, each signature is the g ne petition was at the time of signing a registered elector of the City of	genuine signature of		3	Oate)	16
the heading of the petition, and the elector was qualified to sign		KIMBERLY IRVINE			'narei	
	thall make a cross [X] or check mark [v] In the box provided, otherwis d by a filing official. By making a cross or check mark in the box provid					
circulator asserts that he or she is not a resident of Michigan and	d agrees to accept the jurisdiction of this state for the purpose of any or and agrees that legal process served on the Secretary of State or a	legal proceeding or (Complete Sesidence Address (Street and Number or Run	al Route]) - [Do not enter a pos	office box	d	
the Secretary of State has the same effect as if personally serve		(City or Township, State, Zip Code)	042			
	MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN THE ABOVE O IGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON W		or who is not a Resident of Mic	higan)		-
	AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEME.		REORDER NO. 401 (5		REV. 02/	15 00

PRINTING SYSTEMS - TAYLOR, MI + 1-800-95-12345 + FORM APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF MICHIGAN

INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE	(CITY/TOWNSHI	PETITION				2
We, the undersigned, registered and qualified voters of the Town	uship of } Clinton	, in the County of Macomb		, and Sta	ste of M	lichigan
nominate Kim Weltzer STRIP	20585 /	relangu Trail. Clim	ton			
as a condidate of the Ripubli Can	Party for the office of TOUNS M.O. (Street Address Add	sa or Rural Riquite) LEA K II 20 26 n Expiration Date) (Di	(City or Township) to be voted for strict, if any)	or at the P	rimary	Election
WE NING - A PERSON WHO KNOWINGL	Y SIGNS MORE PETITIONS FOR THE SAME CE, OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OI	OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO I	BE ELECTED TO THE C S OF THE MICHIGAN E	ELECT	ION I	LAW.
Signature	Printed Name	Street Address or Rural Route	ZIp Code	Month	OF SIC	
· Sant L. Cueter	19305 LINWOOD DR JANET Cuefer	19305 LINWOOD DR	48038	3	5	16
2 Shaney Flower	NANCY FLYNN	35453 COLDEN	48035	13	5	116
3 tanlayor Jobili	Fermela M. Labinski	18270 N Oak &	48038	13	5	16
4 Musi Colle	Melissa Cabrildho	18870 N. Mah Dr	48038	13	2	lle
5 Barray Shall.	BARBSEIDE	38411. 6416	48036	3	5	16
6 Christial Vanaling 1	Christian Wughn	44315 CodbuRRY DR	48038	3	5	16
1. Doch lenne Source Tipe	HORST HENRY SOUMERSTORFER	5740 PRIDGEWARD OF	45035	3	0	16
8. Min O. Bourn	MIRIAM A. ROWAN	46457 Pritt CT.	48035	13	5	14
9 Millia	William Kondenty	36748 moravien Dr	48035	3	5	16
10 Bente Bran	BEULA BROWN	42737 (HELDON #137	98235	3	3	16
" Mess	Michiger M. (ALMOTT)	43670 VEIA-OC	48038	3	5	16
12						
The universigned circulator of the above petition asserts that he the period was signed in his or her presence; that he or she has	CATE OF CIRCULATOR or she is 18 years of age or older and a United States citizen; that es a neither caused nor permitted a person to sign the pelition more than that, to his or her best knowledge and belief, each signature is the gen	ach signature on OCERTIFICATE UNTIL A	이 그리다 이 시민에서 없는 아이들이트로 사용을 위치되는 그리다고		-	16

the person purporting to sign the petition, the person signing the petition was at the time of signing a registered elector of the City or Township listed in the heading of the petition, and the elector was qualified to sign the petition.

If the circulator is not a resident of Michigan, the circulator shall make a cross [X] or check mark [V] in the box provided, otherwise each signature on this petition sheet is invalid and the signatures will not be counted by a filing official. By making a cross or check mark in the box provided, the undersigned circulator asserts that he or she is not a resident of Michigan and agrees to accept the jurisdiction of this state for the purpose of any legal proceeding or hearing that concerns a petition sheet executed by the circulator and agrees that legal process served on the Secretary of State or a designated agent of

WARNING-A CIRCULATOR KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE, A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR.

the Secretary of State has the same effect as if personally served on the circulator.

(County of Registration, if Registered to Vote, of a Circulator who is not a Resident of Michigan)

NOMINATING PETITION (CITY/TOWNSHIP PARTISAN)

(1	٦
)	7)
)	25

We, the undersigned, registered and qualified voters of the	Nownship of J CCC12 (213	, in the County of		, and Sta	ate of M	lichigan
nominate KIM MELTZER		ELANAU TRALL . C	LINTON			
(Name of Candi	date) (Street A	ddress or Rural Route)	(City or Township)			
as a candidate of the REAUBLICAN		NOJ 2, 2020 (Dist)	to be voted	for at the P	rimary	Election
to be held on the 2 day of AUG		(Ust)	dct, if any)			
WARNING - A PERSON WHO KNOW! A PETITION MORE THAN	NGLY SIGNS MORE PETITIONS FOR THE SAI ONCE, OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS	ME OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO BE S OR HER OWN IS VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS	ELECTED TO THE OF THE MICHIGAN	OFFICE ELECT	E, SIC	GNS LAW.
Signature	Printed Name	Street Address or Rural Route	Zip Code	DATE		GNING
Ji. Barbara a. Daly	BAKBARAA. DALY	36752 WICA PM 316	48035	3		16
Re Roy Secola	ROSE SCALLY	36762 Utran Rm	480365	3	2	130
V3. Orgo M hillow	ARNO -WHITBEKAD	36752 Wira Pra	48035	3	2	16
1. Usinging J. Vanove	VIRGINIA VANCOUER	36752Utiza RM317	480 35	3	2	16
5. dhe hallton	AUDRIONNA RYDIADES	43249 Carlyle Place 527	48038	3	2	16
16. Down q. monow	DORIS A. MARROW	36752 USTICARD PM230	48038	3	3	16
1. Casamon J. (Slimbowski	GESAMERY, KHMYCOUKKI	36752 UTICARD Dn 140	48035	3	3	16
8. 23 Bu	FRANK PIZZS	19498 TANGLEWOOD DE.	48038	3	4.	16
9. Souther	Dennis Zabel	44666 Bagoiew Ave. Apr 10210	48038	3	5	16
10. Courtney & Zabel	Courtney Zabel	44666 Bryview Ave. Apt 10210	48038	3		16
1. Ryan Hodel	Ryan Liday	21216 Danbury St.	48035	3	5	16
12 114 6	Tales Smith	24472 Kallson Law	119035	3	I	111

CERTIFICATE OF CIRCULATOR

The uniffersigned circulator of the above petition asserts that he or she is 18 years of age or older and a United States citizen; that each signature on the pellion was signed in his or her presence; that he or she has neither caused nor permitted a person to sign the petition more than once and has no knowledge of a person signing the petition more than once; and that, to his or her best knowledge and belief, each signature is the genuine signature of the person purporting to sign the petition, the person signing the petition was at the time of signing a registered elector of the City or Township listed in the heading of the petition, and the elector was qualified to sign the petition.

If the circulator is not a resident of Michigan, the circulator shall make a cross [X] or check mark [√] in the box provided, otherwise each signature on this petition sheet is invalid and the signatures will not be counted by a filing official. By making a cross or check mark in the box provided, the undersigned circulator asserts that he or she is not a resident of Michigan and agrees to accept the jurisdiction of this state for the purpose of any legal proceeding or hearing that concerns a petition sheet executed by the circulator and agrees that legal process served on the Secretary of State or a designated agent of the Secretary of State has the same effect as if personally served on the circulator.

WARNING - A CIRCULATOR KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE, A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR.

CIRCULATOR - DO NOT SIGN OR DATE CERTIFICATE UNTIL AFTER CIRCULATING PETITION.

A Melten	3,516
(Signature of Circulator)	(Date)
KIM METTER (Printed Name of Circulator)	
(Printed Name of Circulator)	
20585 LEELANAU TEAIL (Complete Residence Address (Street and Number or Rural Route))	
(Complete Residence Address [Street and Number or Rural Route]) -	[Do not enter a post office box]
(City or Township, State, Zip Code) (City or Township, State, Zip Code)	48038
(City or Township, State, Zip Code)	

(County of Registration, if Registered to Vote, of a Circulator who is not a Resident of Michigan

PRINTING SYSTEMS + TAYLOR, MI + 1-800-95-12345 + FORM APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF MICHIGAN

1	4
1	U

INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE	NOWINATING (CITY/TOWNSH	G PETITION				d
We, the undersigned, registered and qualified voters of the Towns	ship of (Inton	in the County of Maconub		, and St	ate of M	lichiga
nominate Kim Meltzer STRIKE	20585	Leelanau Tr . Clinton				
(Name of Candidate) as a candidate of the RPU DI CAN	Party for the office of TOWN, Ship	Clerk 1 1/20/20	ty or Township) to be voted to	or at the F	rimary	Electio
o be hald on the 2nd day of August	(fitte of Office/Te	m Expiration Date) (District, if a				
		OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO BE ELI	ECTED TO THE C	FFICE	SIC	GNS
A PETITION MORE THAN ON	CE, OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS C	OR HER OWN IS VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS OF	THE MICHIGAN E	LECT	ION	LAW.
Signature	Printed Name	Street Address or Rural Route	Zip Code		OF SIG	
1 - Floria Machemer	Elovia Machemer	36817 Barr St. Clinton Two	. 48035	3	5	20/0
2 Jam augen	JAMES TAGPPA	37540 VIA RUSALIE CLINTONTUP	48036	3	5	20/1
3 (Barbar Lekert	Barbara A. Eckert	17237 Maror Dr Clinton Tup	48038	3	5	16
4. Monno Solve	DONNA. SALYERS	17278 Dovenshire Of Clinton Two	48038	3	5	15
5. Manth Mattagle	Martin N-Intygol I	19730 compst C+ Clintolup	48035	3	5	16
6. Thomas Burnall	THOMAS BURNELL	39158 BRAMBLEBUSH CTCLINTENTER	48038	3	5	16
T. Danla michael	PAULA MICHAELS	18981 LAUREN ON CHINTON TOP	48038	3	5	16
5. Canal Sivila	CAROLE SIPILA	42277 ASPENCY, CLINTONTUR	48078	13	5	16
1,0. 5 145	Erin Themas	19718 Johnson, CT	48038	3	5	26
10. Syoth	Anthony Patton	39150 Aynedey	48038	3		16
11	Think Tollon	1 11 11 11 11 11 11				
12.						
The unpersigned circulator of the above petition asserts that he	ATE OF CIRCULATOR or she is 18 years of age or older and a United States citizen; that neither caused nor permitted a person to sign the petition more that the to his or her hest knowledge and helief, each signature is the or	n once and has no			-	116

WARNING-A CIRCULATOR KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE, A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR.

the person purporting to sign the petition, the person signing the petition was at the time of signing a registered elector of the City or Township listed in

If the circulator is not a resident of Michigan, the circulator shall make a cross [X] or check mark [V] in the box provided, otherwise each signature on this petition sheet is invalid and the signatures will not be counted by a filing official. By making a cross or check mark in the box provided, the undersigned circulator asserts that he or she is not a resident of Michigan and agrees to accept the jurisdiction of this state for the purpose of any legal proceeding or hearing that concerns a petition sheet executed by the circulator and agrees that legal process served on the Secretary of State or a designated agent of

the heading of the petition, and the elector was qualified to sign the petition.

the Secretary of State has the same effect as if personally served on the circulator.

(County of Registration, if Registered to Vote, of a Circulator who is not a Resident of Michigan)

REORDER NO. 401 (50 TO A PAD) REV. 02/15
PRINTING SYSTEMS - TAYLOR, MI - 1-800-95-12345 - FORM APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF MICHIGAN

INSTRUCTIONS	ON REVERSE SIDE	

NOMINATING PETITION

	(CITY/TOWNSH	IIP PARTISAN)				1
We, the undersigned, registered and qualified voters of the	Clinton Township Clinton Township	in the County ofMacomb		, and Si	tate of M	Aichiga
nominate Joseph Aragona	. 42033 Coulon	, Clinton Township				
(Name of Candida	ite) (Street Addi	ress or Rural Route)	City or Township)			
as a candidate of the Republican	Party for the office of <u>Trustee</u> (Title of Office/Te	erm Expiration Date) (District,	if any)	or at the l	Primary	Election
to be held on the 2nd day of August	,20_ <u>16</u> .					
WARNING - A PERSON WHO KNOWIN A PETITION MORE THAN	GLY SIGNS MORE PETITIONS FOR THE SAME ONCE, OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS	E OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS TO BE E OR HER OWN IS VIOLATING THE PROVISIONS O	LECTED TO THE C	FFICE	E, SIC	GNS LAW
Signature	Printed Name	Street Address or Rural Route	Zip Code		OF SK	
1. Hill Ventina	PHIL VENTURA	15435 FREDERICK	48038-1866		5	16
2 Pat Solusion	PAT LOKOSIS	19550 OPAL	48035	3	5	16
3.6 beloorph Jones	Deborah Jones	121911 Laurel	48035	3	5	16
1ª James & Eckent	TAMES R. ECKPOT	17237 Mayor Dr.	48038	3	5	16
5. Von Cla	Roger Christ	35374 Bobcen	48032	3	2	16
6. Inean Dalow	Jean Dodson	16451 Congress	48038	3	5	16
7. Allhotorise Inhtorial	Mackenzie Mahtigal	19730 Keny (7	48035	3	15	16
1. 8. Paule 29	PATRICIA STUDING DOUGHADON	38634 CIFEZDUN	4 803 P	3	5	16
9. Paul mileal	PAULA MICHAELS	18981 LAUREN DA	48038	3	5	16
10. Cauce Sipila	CAROUS SIDILA	42277 ASPENCE CLINTIN THIP	48038	3	5	16
11.				-	-	-
12.			L		1	
	FICATE OF CIRCULATOR the or she is 18 years of age or older and a United States citizen; that	CIRCULATOR — DO each signature on CERTIFICATE UNTIL AFTER			ON	
the netition was signed in his or her presence; that he or she	hes neither caused nor permitted a person to sign the petition more that and that, to his or her best knowledge and belief, each signature is the gr	n once and has no	CINCOLATING P			/
the person purporting to sign the petition, the person algning	the patition was at the time of signing a registered elector of the City or	Township listed in (Signature of Ctrou(ator) 4 /	-	051	7) / (Date)	10
If the circulator is not a resident of Michigan, the circulator	ign the petition. or shall make a cross [X] or check mark [V] in the box provided, otherwise sted by a filing official. By making a cross or check mark in the box provide	each signature on (Printed Name of Circulator)			-	_
circulator asserts that he or she is not a resident of Michigan	and agrees to accept the jurisdiction of this state for the purpose of any k	egal proceeding of Complete Residence Address (Street and Humber or Ren	al Routel) - [Do not enter a post	office bo	ax	_
hearing that concerns a petition sheet executed by the circula the Secretary of State has the same effect as if personally set	ator and agrees that legal process served on the Secretary of State or a d	lesignated agent of Cln. In Twv. MI 9 122				
		(City or Township, State, Dp Code)				

WARNING - A CIRCULATOR KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE, A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR.

REORDER NO. 401 (SO TO A PAD) REV. 02/15
PRINTING SYSTEMS - TAYLOR, MI - 1-800-95-12/15 - FORM APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF MICHIGAN

(County of Registration, if Registered to Vote, of a Circulator who is not a Resident of Michigan)

NOMINATING PETITION

7
-

ominate Joseph Aragona (Name of Candidate)	42033 Coulon (Street Addre	as or Rural Route) . Clinton T	OWNShip (City or Township)		
s a candidate of the <u>Republican</u> be held on the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>August</u> VARNING - A PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY	Party for the office of	OFFICE THAN THERE ARE PERSONS	(District, If any) to be voted	OFFICE.	SIGNS
A PETITION MORE THAN ONC	E, OR SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS O	Street Address or Rural Route	Zip Code	DATEO	F SIGNING
1. found shone	C Louise Strong	17429 Contests Dn	48035	030	22901
2 Hout X. Cueter	Janet Cycter	19305 CHLINNOOD DE	48038	3	5 16
3. Francis Flynn	NANCY FLYNN	35453 GOLDEN	48035	3	516
of Ringer Wy Operan	Formels m. Cerburch	18210 N. Oak DV	48038	3	5 14
souther figure	Welissa (Winter)	18270 N. Oux Dr	48,38	3	5/16
6. Christian House	Christian Vaucha	144315 Cad LURANDR	48638	3	5 16
toroflen formetter.	HOSTHONEY SOYNFRITORION	36740 HIDGENHIER OF	48035	3	5 16
manial O Phon 1	MIBIAM A. BOWAL	Yoys 7 Pritts CT	48038	3 -	5/6
· british	William Housekerich	45055 36748, Moracian Dr		3 5	14
Pen my part	ANNA DETER	34203 KENTY	418435	3 6	5 26
1.	/			4	
2.					

The undersigned circulator of the above petition asserts that he or she is 18 years of age or older and a United States citizen; that each signature on the petition was signed in his or her presence; that he or she has neither caused nor permitted a person to sign the petition more than once and has no knowledge of a person signing the petition more than once; and that, to his or her best knowledge and belief, each signature is the genuine signature of the person purporting to sign the petition, the person signified to sign the petition was at the time of signing a registered elector of the City or Township listed in the heading of the petition, and the elector was qualified to sign the petition.

If the circulator is not a resident of Michigan, the circulator shall make a cross [X] or check mark [v] in the box provided, otherwise each signature of this petition sheet is invalid and the signatures will not be counted by a filing official. By making a cross or check mark in the box provided, the undersigned circulator asserts that he or she is not a resident of Michigan and agrees to accept the jurisdiction of this state for the purpose of any legal proceeding or hearing that concerns a petition sheet executed by the circulator and agrees that legal process served on the Secretary of State has the same effect as if personally served on the circulator.

WARNING-A CIRCULATOR KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE, A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR.

V	EBTIFI	CATE UN	TIL AFT	ER CIRCU	LATING	PETITION.
1-1	29)	as	ne			03,16,16
(Signature of	(To SO P)	5 A	mach	3 (1		(Date)
93	e of Circulate	on lin			-	
(Complete R	esidence Add	ress (Street er	d Number or F	lural Route]) - [0	o not enter a	post office box
Cli	non	TWP	MI	9/428		
(City or Town	M	op Codel				
(County of R			Vote, of a Circ	slator who is not	a Resident of	Michigan)

REORDER NO. 401 (50 TO A PAD) REV. 02/15
PRINTING SYSTEMS + TAYLOR, MI + 1-800-95-12345 + FORM APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF MICHGAN

INSTRUCTIONS	ON REV	ERSE SIDE
--------------	--------	-----------

NUMINATING PETITION

ominate Joseph Aragona (Name of Candidate		(IION (Street Address or Rural Route)	, Clinton Township	or Township)			
s a candidate of the Republican	Party for the office of	(ansat readless of time timete)	(City	to be voted to	or of the E	leimae, E	lastine
be held on the 2nd day of August	.20 16	Title of Office/Term Expiration Date)	(District, If an	A) (II DIS ACIERI IO	a at the r	musery c	Hecuor
WARNING - A PERSON WHO KNOWING	LY SIGNS MORE PETITIONS FOR	THE SAME OFFICE THAN THERE A	RE PERSONS TO BE ELE NG THE PROVISIONS OF T	CTED TO THE O HE MICHIGAN E	FFICE	, SIG	NS AW.
Signature	Printed Name	Street Address	or Rural Route	Zip Code		OF SIGI	
1. Elizabelle sonten	El: ZABEL Logs	dan aylsy Rams	sacre 1	18035	3		16
2 Blien of Dischne	BARBARA DESC	HNER 38212 JOH	NP.	48636	3		16
3 Joseph Edy	JOSEPHINE GALT	15350 -18 M	LIMA	X80 30	3	5	11
4. Desighie maglet	JOSEPHINE MAGL.	h 42/34 Kedde	Beach	48038	3		16
kan	Meghan Coker	142375 Cunt		8038	3	5	Ke
6. Minio Hinana	Dexise Pizana	20245 Weybridg	e #202 9	8036	3	5	16
7. Sally Maskly	SALLY M SHALLY	19037 HIGHTLI	TEDR Clent THE	48035	3		6
B. Denet vam	REVEE V KRAWE	3565 Prógeniu	is De Chinden Toug	44036	3	5	16
S. Orall Mayor	LOGEL F. KERUSS	38885 KIPGENEW C	ROLE CLIMONTUS &	48036	3	5	16
10 Know here	LINDA Lee	18315W/10	DRE CIMENTAL	48035	3	5	14
il Com cups	JAMES TALERIA	37540 VIA 205AU	E CLINTON TWI	48036	3	5	16
12 Daybua a. Lekert	Barbara A. Eckert	17237 Manor Dr	· ClintonTwp	48038	3	5	16
CERTIF	CATE OF CIRCULATOR		CIRCULATOR — DO NO	T SIGN OR DAT	E		

the heading of the petition, and the elector was qualified to sign the petition. If the circulator is not a resident of Michigan, the circulator shall make a cross [X] or check mark [V] in the box provided, otherwise each signature on this petition sheet is invalid and the signatures will not be counted by a filing official. By making a cross or check mark in the box provided, the undersigned

circulator asserts that he or she is not a resident of Michigan and agrees to accept the jurisdiction of this state for the purpose of any legal proceeding or hearing that concerns a petition sheet executed by the circulator and agrees that legal process served on the Secretary of State or a designated agent of the Secretary of State has the same effect as if personally served on the circulator.

WARNING-A CIRCULATOR KNOWINGLY MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE, A PERSON NOT A CIRCULATOR WHO SIGNS AS A CIRCULATOR, OR A PERSON WHO SIGNS A NAME OTHER THAN HIS OR HER OWN AS CIRCULATOR IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR.

CERTIFICATE UNTIL AFTER C	C> 12) 14
(Signature of Circulator)	(Date)
(Printed Rame of Circulator)	
Complete Residence Address (Street and Number or Rural Ru	
Cluton Two MI CHO	Office and setter a post onice port
(City or Township, State, Zip Code)	2

PRINTING SYSTEMS • TAYLOR, MI • 1-800-95-12345 • FORM APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS, STATE OF MICHGAIN





STATE OF MICHIGAN RUTH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANSING

September 14, 2016

Peter Peacock
Via email: ppeacock10@gmail.com

Dear Mr. Peacock:

The Department of State (Department) has completed its initial investigation of the complaint filed against Kim Meltzer by Nancy Duemling, which alleged that Ms. Meltzer violated section 57 of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.257. This letter concerns the disposition of Ms. Duemling's complaint.

In Michigan it is unlawful for a public body or an individual acting on its behalf to use or authorize the use of "funds, personnel, office space, computer hardware or software, property, stationery, postage, vehicles, equipment, supplies, or other public resources to make a contribution or expenditure [.]" MCL 169.257(1). A knowing violation of section 57 is a misdemeanor offense. MCL 169.257(4).

The Act also requires the Department to "endeavor to correct the violation or prevent a further violation by using informal methods [,]" if it finds that there may be reason to believe that a violation has occurred, and if the Department is unable to correct or prevent additional violations, it must ask the Attorney General to prosecute if a crime has been committed. MCL 169.215(10)(a). The objective of an informal resolution is "to correct the violation or prevent a further violation [.]" *Id*.

Ms. Duemling filed her complaint on May 6, 2016, and you filed an answer to the complaint on June 23, 2016. Ms. Duemling filed a rebuttal statement on July 18, 2016 and supplemental information on July 28, 2016.

Ms. Duemling alleged that Ms. Meltzer improperly used or authorized the use of Clinton Township (Township) resources when Ms. Meltzer's nominating petitions were circulated at a training session for Township precinct election inspectors.

As evidence, Ms. Duemling provided a certified statement that she attended the training and was asked to sign Ms. Meltzer's nominating petition while at the training, a copy of the sign-in sheets for the Township's March 5, 2016 precinct election inspector training, and copies of nominating petitions for Ms. Meltzer and Joseph Aragona. Ms. Duemling alleged that of the 206 attendees at the training on March 5, 2016, 43 signed Ms. Meltzer's nominating petitions and 31 signed Mr. Aragona's petitions on that same date.

In your response you admitted that Ms. Meltzer did conduct state mandated training on March 5, 2016, and that Ms. Meltzer's assistant, Kim Irvine, did circulate Ms. Meltzer's nominating

Peter Peacock September 14, 2016 Page 2

petitions at the training by placing them at the end of the registration table. You further asserted that Ms. Meltzer did not direct Ms. Irvine to circulate petitions; however, you admitted that Ms. Meltzer was "aware of the petition-gathering activity."

In Ms. Duemling's rebuttal statement, she clarified that she did not witness Ms. Meltzer's petitions on the registration table, but, rather, she was approached by Mr. Aragona to sign Ms. Meltzer's petitions while standing in line to sign the attendance sheet at the registration table.

The evidence provided to the Department supports a conclusion that Ms. Meltzer's nominating petitions were circulated during the Township precinct elector inspector training on March 5, 2016. Ms. Duemling provided evidence that entire petitions sheets for Ms. Meltzer were signed by attendees of the training on the same date as the training. Additionally, Ms. Meltzer admits to being aware of the circulation of the petitions.

Because Ms. Meltzer was in charge of the training and was aware that her subordinate, Ms. Irving, was circulating Ms. Meltzer's petitions, Ms. Meltzer should have immediately required Ms. Irving (and Mr. Aragona) to cease circulating any nominating petitions at the training session. By failing to stop the circulation of her own petitions by her assistant as soon as she became aware of the activity, Ms. Meltzer authorized Township funds spent for the training session to be used to further her own nomination. Therefore, the Department finds that the evidence supports a reason to believe that Ms. Meltzer violated section 57 of the Act. Upon making this determination the Department is required by law to attempt to resolve the matter informally. MCL 169.215(10).

Please calculate the total amount of Township resources expended for the precinct election inspector training on March 5, 2016. Please provide a detailed list of all expenses, including but not limited to, a calculation for the salary and benefits for all Township employees during the time each employee was present at the training, costs for all materials used at the training, and payments made to the attendees for attending the training. Additionally, please provide the amount of time that Ms. Meltzer's petitions were available for signing, including but not limited to the time any petitions were on the registration table and presented to attendees standing in line. Please provide this information to the Department no later than September 30, 2016. The Department will use this information to facilitate an informal resolution of Ms. Duemling's complaint.

Please be advised that if the Department is unable to resolve the matter through informal methods, the Department must refer the matter to the Attorney General for enforcement of the criminal penalty provided in MCL 169.257(4). MCL 169.215(10)(a).

Sincerely,

Lori A. Bourbonais

Bureau of Elections

Michigan Department of State